LM139AQML
LM139QML
October 15, 2010
Low Power Low Offset Voltage Quad Comparators
General Description
The LM139 series consists of four independent precision volt-
age comparators with an offset voltage specification as low
as 2 mV max for all four comparators. These were designed

■ Compatible with all forms of logic
■ Power drain suitable for battery operation
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM139E/883  E20A 20 terminal Leadless Chip Carrier
LM139J/883  J14A 14LD CERDIP
LM139AW-SMD 5962–8773901DA W14B 14LD CERPACK
LM139AWG-SMD 5962–8773901XA WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
LM139AE/883  E20A 20 terminal Leadless Chip Carrier
LM139AJ/883  J14A 14LD CERDIP
LM139AJRQMLV (Note 11)
5962R9673801VCA
100 krad(Si)
J14A 14LD CERDIP
LM139AJRLQMLV (Note 15)
ELDRS Free
5962R9673802VCA
100 krad(Si)
J14A 14LD CERDIP
LM139AW-QMLV 5962–9673801VDA W14B 14LD CERPACK
LM139AW/883  W14B 14LD CERPACK
LM139AWG-QMLV 5962–9673801VXA WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
LM139AWG/883  WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
LM139AWGRQMLV (Note 11)
5962R9673801VXA
100 krad(Si)
WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
LM139AWGRLQMLV (Note 15)
ELDRS Free
5962R9673802VXA
100 krad(Si)
WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
LM139AWRQMLV (Note 11)
5962R9673801VDA
100 krad(Si)
W14B 14LD CERPACK
© 2010 National Semiconductor Corporation 201221 www.national.com